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FORM 9

(Refer rules 15 & 16)
List of Applications for inclusion of name received in Form 6

 

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KOLLAM

Revision identity

1. Listnumber@ 2.Period of receipt of applications (covered in this list) From date
13/01/2026

To date
13/01/2026

3. Place of hearing *

Serial number$
of application

Date of receipt Name of claimant Name of
Father/Mother/
Husband and 

(Relationship)#

Place of 
residence

Date of 
hearing*

Time of
hearing*

1 2 3 4 5 6(a) 6(b)

1 13/01/2026 Sindhu K Gireesh Kumar (OTHR) 564 Sivasailam, 
Njarackal, Thrikkaruva, 

Perinadu, 691601, 
Kollam

  

2 13/01/2026 Sasikumar B Sindhu (WIFE) 564Sivasailam, 
Njarackal, Thrikkaruva, 

Perinadu, 691601, 
Kollam

  

3 13/01/2026 UDAYAKUMAR K KRISHNAN 
CHETTIYAR (FTHR)

08/440 NANDANAM, 
KIZHAKKANELA, 

PARIPPALLY, 
PARIPPALLY, 691574, 

KOLLAM

  

4 13/01/2026 Sheeba Mary J Alroy Gomez (HSBN) Selina Building., 
Samridhi Nagar 6, 

Kollam East, Asramam, 
691002, Kollam

  

5 13/01/2026 Abin Gomez Alroy Gomez (FTHR) Selina Building, 
Samridhi Nagar 6, 

Kollam East, Asramam, 
691002, Kollam
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KOLLAM

Revision identity

6 13/01/2026 Aneena Anil Anil Kumar E J (FTHR) Selina Buildings, 
Samurdhi Nagar 6, 

Kollam East, Asramom, 
691002, Kollam

  

7 13/01/2026 SHEEBA S CHANDRASHEKHARAN 
(FTHR)

1085, 
HRISHIPRASADAM, 

HARITHA NAGAR 98, 
THEKKECHIRA, 

THRIKKADAVOOR, 
KUREEPUZHA P O, 

691601, KOLLAM

  

8 13/01/2026 NEHA B SURESH SURESH (FTHR) 8/801, 
SNEHALAYAM, 

THRIKKADAVOOR, 
PERINADU, 691601, 

KOLLAM

  

9 13/01/2026 NANDHANA A BIJU KUMAR (FTHR) 69 NJARAVILA 
VADAKKATHIL, 

ULIYAKOVIL 
NAGAR 25, 

ULIYAKOVIL, 
ULIYAKOVIL P O, 
691019, KOLLAM

  

10 13/01/2026 Sangeeth Raj S R Raju B (FTHR) Sajitha Bhavanam, 
Murunthal, 

Thrikkadavoor, Perinad, 
691601, Kollam

  

11 13/01/2026 AKHIL KUMAR S SUNIL KUMAR 
(FTHR)

AMPANATTU 
PUTHEN VEEDU, 

MANGAD, MANGAD, 
MANGAD P O, 

691015, KOLLAM

  

12 13/01/2026 RASHIDHA R SHIYAS (HSBN) FIDHA MANZIL, 
CANTONMENT 

SOUTH, KOLLAM, 
KOLLAM, 691001, 

KOLLAM
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KOLLAM

Revision identity

13 13/01/2026 DEVIKA A BIJU KUMAR O 
(FTHR)

69 NJARAVILA 
VADAKKATHIL, 

ULIYAKOVIL 
NAGAR 25, 

ULIYAKOVIL, 
ULIYAKOVIL P O, 
691019, KOLLAM

  

14 13/01/2026 NASEEMA BEEVI MUHAMMED (HSBN) VARDAH COTTAGE, 
MEKONE, 

KOTTAMKARA, 
CHANDANATHOPE P 
O, 691014, KUNDARA

  

15 13/01/2026 SUDHARMMA VIKRAMAN (HSBN) 23/63, MELEPPANA 
PUTHEN VEEDU, 

CHATHINAMKULAM, 
CHANDANATHOPE P 

O, MANGAD, 
CHANDANATHOPE, 

691014, KOLLAM

  

16 13/01/2026 Rasheeda Beevi Shahul 
Hameed

Shahul Hameed (FTHR) Rasheeda Manzil, 
Chathinamkulam, 

Perinad, Chandanathope 
P O, 691014, Kollam

  

17 13/01/2026 RASHEEDA A JALALUDEEN (HSBN) ALUVILA 
THEKKATHIL, 

KUREEPUZHA P O, 
THRIKKADAVOOR, 

KUREEPUZHA, 
691601, KOLLAM

  

18 13/01/2026 DAMODARAN 
PILLAI 

RAGHAVAN PILLAI 
(FTHR)

19/341, CHERUKARA 
VEEDU, 

EDAVATTOM, 
CHIRAKKARA, 
CHIRAKKARA, 

691578, KOLLAM
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KOLLAM

Revision identity

19 13/01/2026 AYSHA  BEEVI UMAIBA BEEVI 
(MTHR)

KATTUVILAYIL, 
NEERAVIL, 

THRIKKADAVOOR, 
PERINAD P O, 691601, 

KOLLAM

  

20 13/01/2026 LAILABEEVI 
KOYAKUTTY 

JAVAHAR M (HSBN) AL KHIBA, 
CANTONMENT 

SOUTH, KOLLAM, 
KOLLAM, 691001, 

KOLLAM

  

21 13/01/2026 Priya S Viswanath Viswanath Pilla (FTHR) Dwaraka, Vilappuram 
Nagar 91, Uliyakovil, 

Uliyakovil p o, 691019, 
kollam

  

22 13/01/2026 VAISHNAVI R RAJU KUMAR C V 
(FTHR)

CHITTOOR WEST 
HOUSE, T D NAGAR 

141, KOLLAM, 
CUTCHERRY, 691013, 

KOLLAM

  

23 13/01/2026 Praveen Kurup Ajeet Kurup (FTHR) Kamala Sadanam, 
Kullamada, Parippally, 
Kizhakkenela, 691574, 

Kollam

  

24 13/01/2026 Fathima N R Mohammed Sharooq  
Shajahan (HSBN)

Neduvila Thekkathil, 
Karicode, Kottamkara, T 

K M College, 691005, 
Kollam

  

25 13/01/2026 MURLIDHARAN 
MADHAVAN NAIR 

MADHAVAN 
NARAYAN NAIR 

(FTHR)

SUMALAYAM, 
PERAYAM, 
PERAYAM, 

MULAVANA, 691503, 
KOLLAM

  

26 13/01/2026 SAIRA SALAH HARIS A (HSBN) PUTHENVILA 
VEEDU, 

CHATHINAMKULAM, 
MANGAD, 

CHANDANATHOPE, 
691014, KOLLAM
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KOLLAM

Revision identity

27 13/01/2026 AMAL J MOHAMMED JUNAID 
MOHAMMED (FTHR)

KODI PUTHEN 
VEEDU, BEACH 

NORTH, M R A 28, 
PALLITHOTTAM P O, 

691006, KOLLAM

  

28 13/01/2026 MUHAMMED SHIBIN 
S 

SAJEEB (FTHR) SHIBINA MANZIL, 
ARUNOOTTIMANGALAM, 
NANMA NAGAR 25, 
MANGAD, 691015, 

KOLLAM

  

29 13/01/2026 NADEERA B NOUSHAD S (HSBN) DIYA MANZIL, 
GANDHI NAGAR 93 

ARUNOOTTIMANGALAM, 
KOLLAM, MANGAD, 

691015, KOLLAM

  

30 13/01/2026 SIMI SAJEER  SAJEER S (HSBN) VADAKKATHIL 
VEEDU, 

KILIKOLLOOR, 
KILIKOLLOOR, 
KILIKOLLOOR, 

691004, KOLLAM

  

31 13/01/2026 FARZANA S SABJAN (FTHR) H AND C 
COMPOUND, 

PALLITHOTTAM, 
KOLLAM, 

PALLITHOTTAM, 
691006, KOLLAM

  

32 13/01/2026 THANKACHI S THRIDEEP KUMAR J 
(HSBN)

ABHILASH BHAVAN, 
SWARUMA NAGAR 

62, 
CHATHINAMKULAM, 
CHANDANATHOPE, 

691014, KOLLAM
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KOLLAM

Revision identity

33 13/01/2026 DERICK Y MARY YESUDASAN 
(MTHR)

YESUDASAN, 
VADAKKE KUNNEL, 

NEENDAKARA, 
NEENDAKARA, 
NEENDAKARA, 

691582, 
KARUNAGAPPALLY

  

34 13/01/2026 RIYAS KHAN N NAZIMUDEEN (FTHR) 4/17, VATHI 
VADAKKATHIL, 

THRIKKADAVOOR, 
PERINADU, 691601, 

KOLLAM

  

35 13/01/2026 VAIBHAVI R RAJUKUMAR C V 
(FTHR)

CHITTOOR WEST 
HOUSE, T D NAGAR 

141, KOLLAM, 
CUTCHERRY, 691013, 

KOLLAM

  

36 13/01/2026 YUSRA ASIF SALEENA ASIF 
(MTHR)

AZAD MANZIL, 
LEKSHMINADA, 

KOLLAM, 
CUTCHERY, 691013, 

KOLLAM

  

37 13/01/2026 AFZANA IQBAL S M IQBAL (FTHR) 7/891 KETTIDATHIL 
VEEDU, 

CHATHINAMKULAM, 
PERINAD, 

CHANDANATHOPE, 
691014, KOLLAM

  

38 13/01/2026 FAZALUDEEN S SAHEEDKUTTY 
(FTHR)

KARAMMOODU 
NELLIMUKKU, 

THIRUMULLAVARAM 
P O, KOLLAM, 

THIRUMULLAVARAM, 
691012, KOLLAM

  

39 13/01/2026 Manu V Vishalakshi (MTHR) Manu Bhavanam, 
Chemmakkad, Panayam, 
Chemmakkad, 691601, 

Kollam
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KOLLAM

Revision identity

40 13/01/2026 AMRITHA T AJAYAKUMAR 
(FTHR)

KOUSTHUBHAM, 
KRISHNANNADA, 

CHAVARA, 
CHAVARA BPO, 

691583, 
KARUNAGAPPALLY

  

41 13/01/2026 VIJAYA KUMAR V VASU K (FTHR) ASWATHIRA, 
PERINAD, 

THRIKKADAVOOR, 
MATHILIL P O, 

691601, KOLLAM

  

42 13/01/2026 MUHAMMED IHSAN 
B

BARUSH (FTHR) 5/47, 
CHERUKUNNATH 
KIZHAKKATHIL, 

THRIKKADAVOOR, 
PERINADU, 691601, 

KOLLAM

  

43 13/01/2026 M BIJU  KUMAR M P R PILLAI (FTHR) KUZHAKKATTU 
VEEDU, 

KUREEPUZHA, 
THRIKKADAVOOR, 

KUREEPUZHA, 
691601, KOLLAM

  

44 13/01/2026 SHAJI SHAMSUDEEN 
(FTHR)

SUBHAHANA 
MANZIL, 

THEKKECHERRY, 
THRIKKARUVA, 
KANJAVELY P O, 
691602, KOLLAM

  

45 13/01/2026 K RAJALEKSHMI K MANOJ (OTHR) KUTTIPURATHU 
VEEDU, 

MANGALATHU 
NAGAR 149, 

KILIKOLLOOR, 
KILIKOLLOOR, 

691004, KOLLAM
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KOLLAM

Revision identity

46 13/01/2026 ARIFA ABDUL KHARIM 
(HSBN)

JAYANTHI COLONY, 
INCHAVILA, 

THRIKKARUVA, 
INCHAVILA, 691601, 

KOLLAM

  

47 13/01/2026 Shakheel Navas Muhammed Navas 
(FTHR)

Kurumpelil House, No. 
58 Neethi Nagar, 

Pattathanam, 
Vadakkevila, Kollam, 

691021, Kollam

  

48 13/01/2026 Shamla R Mujeeb Rahuman B 
(HSBN)

Palli Padinjattathil, 
Kureepuzha, Perinad P 

O, Thrikkadavoor, 
691601, Kollam

  

49 13/01/2026 Aaron Noble Luke Noble Luke (FTHR) 51, Sankar Nager, 
Chinnakkada, Kollam, 
Kollam main, 691001, 

Kollam

  

50 13/01/2026 Andre George Biju Rachel  Thomas 
(MTHR)

PRAGATHI, 
CHARUKADU, 

PANAYAM, 
CHEMMAKKADU, 
691601, KOLLAM

  

51 13/01/2026 NIFITHA N NOUSHAD S (FTHR) DIYA MANZIL, 
GANDHI NAGAR 93 

ARUNOOTTIMANGALAM, 
KOLLAM, MANGAD, 

691015, KOLLAM

  

52 13/01/2026 RAJESH KUMAR S SURESH KUMAR 
(FTHR)

THOPPIL VEEDU, 
NADUVILACHERY, 

THRIKKARUVA, 
KANJAVELY PO, 
691602, KOLLAM
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KOLLAM

Revision identity

53 13/01/2026 THAHIRA  KOCHU 
KUNJU

SAINULABDEEN 
(FTHR)

SHEEJA MANZIL, 
DIPPO PURAYIDAM, 

SNEHATHEERAM 
NAGAR 235, 

PALLITHOTTAM P O, 
691006, KOLLAM

  

54 13/01/2026 SANUJA G SAJEEV S (FTHR) 881 KANNIMEL 
PADEETTATHIL, 

PALACKAL, 
THEVALAKKARA, 
THEVALAKKARA, 

690524, 
KARUNAGAPPALLY

  

55 13/01/2026 THERESA R SINDHU N (MTHR) PATTIYAZHIKATHU 
VEED, MURUNTHAL, 

VETTUVILA, 
THRIKKADAVOOR, 

PERINAD P O, 691601, 
KOLLAM

  

56 13/01/2026 MALAVIKA R S RAJESH S (FTHR) VELIKKADU, 
MANGAD NAGAR 36, 
MANGAD, MANGAD 
P O, 691015, KOLLAM

  

57 13/01/2026 VICTOR THOMAS THOMAS (FTHR) SHALOM DALE, 
KUREEPUZHA, 

THRIKKADAVOOR, 
KUREEPUZHA, 

691601, KOLLAM

  

58 13/01/2026 THEJUS R SINDHU N (MTHR) ASHOK BHAVANAM, 
VETTUVILA, 

THRIKKADAVOOR, 
PERINAD  P O, 

691601, KOLLAM

  

59 13/01/2026 Harikrishna.P.S Babu Rajendra Prasad 
(FTHR)

Sarovaram, Shanthi 
Nagar 44,Cantonment 

North, Kollam, 
Asramam, 691001, 

Kollam
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KOLLAM

Revision identity

60 13/01/2026 SHANU T RETHY (OTHR) MAMZAR, 
VRINDAVAN 

NAGAR, KOLLAM, 
KADAPPAKADA, 
691008, KOLLAM

  

61 13/01/2026 Priya P Prabhakaranpilla (FTHR) 318 Thiruvonam, 
Njarackal, Thrikkaruva, 

Perinadu, 691601, 
Kollam

  

62 13/01/2026 SINDHU RAJAN NAGAMMA S (MTHR) ASHOK BHAVANAM, 
VETTUVILA, 

THRIKKADAVOOR, 
PERINAD P O, 691601, 

KOLLAM

  

63 13/01/2026 Parvathy R Sanilkumar S Rajeswari 
(FTHR)

Kottara kizhakkathil, 
Kureepuzha, 

Thrikkadavoor, 
Kureepuzha, 691604, 

Kollam

  

64 13/01/2026 RENJU R RAVEENDRAN 
(FTHR)

RENJU BHAVANAM, 
CHATHINAMKULAM, 

MANGAD, 
CHANDANATHOPE P 
O, 691014, KOLLAM

  

65 13/01/2026 BIJUMON R RAGHAVAN (FTHR) CHARUVILA VEEDU, 
CHANDANATHOPE, 

PERINAD, 
CHANDANATHOPE, 

691014, KOLLAM

  

66 13/01/2026 SHARANYA 
PRAKASH 

PRAKASH C (FTHR) 1B ARTECH LAKE 
CASTLE, 

KANGATHUMUKKU, 
KOLLAM, 

THIRUMULLAVARAM, 
691012, KOLLAM
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KOLLAM

Revision identity

67 13/01/2026 Muhammed Afsal S Shahul Hameed (FTHR) Puthenvila veedu, 
chathinamkulam, 

perinad, chandanathope, 
691014, KOLLAM

  

68 13/01/2026 AGNES MARY A STANCY (MTHR) CHIRAKKAROTTU 
VEEDU, 

KUREEPUZHA, 
THRIKKADAVOOR, 

KUREEPUZHA, 
691601, KOLLAM

  

69 13/01/2026 ARUN AUGUSTIN AUGUSTIN 
NICHOLAS (FTHR)

174 PALAYOOR 
HOUSE, BHAVANA 
NAGAR, KOLLAM, 
KADAPPAKADA, 
691008, KOLLAM

  

70 13/01/2026 MUBEENA S NIJAS M (HSBN) HABI  MANZIL, 
CHENKILATHUVILA, 
NEERAVIL, PERINAD 
P O, 691601, KOLLAM

  

71 13/01/2026 ANTONY ALBERT DAISY ANTONY 
(WIFE)

ANANDA VILASAM, 
MATHILIL, 

THRIKKADAVOOR, 
PERINAD P O, 691601, 

KOLLAM

  

72 13/01/2026 AJAY  AUGUSTIN AUGUSTIN 
NICHOLAS (FTHR)

174 PALAYOOR 
HOUSE, BHAVANA 
NAGAR, KOLLAM, 
KADAPPAKKADA, 

691008, KOLLAM

  

73 13/01/2026 Almiyah  Khalam S Abdul  Khalam  (FTHR) 10/2103, Neeravil, 
Thrikkadavoor, Perinad, 

691601, Kollam

  

74 13/01/2026 LIKHAYATH S SUJAKKATH (FTHR) GOLDEN  
APPARTMENT, 

VAYALIL NAGAR, 
KARICODU, TKMC P 
O, 691005, KOLLAM
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KOLLAM

Revision identity

75 13/01/2026 RAJAM P AUGUSTIN AUGUSTIN 
NICHOLAS (HSBN)

174 PALAYOOR 
HOUSE, BHAVANA 
NAGAR, KOLLAM, 
KADAPPAKKADA, 

691008, KOLLAM

  

76 13/01/2026 LIYAKKATH S SUJAKKATH E (FTHR) GOLDEN 
APPARTMENT, 

VAYALIL NAGAR, 
KARICODU, TKMC P 
O, 691005, KOLLAM

  

77 13/01/2026 DAISY ANTONY ANTONY ALBERT 
(HSBN)

ANANDA VILASAM, 
MATHILIL, 

THRIKKADAVOOR, 
PERINAD P O, 691601, 

KOLLAM

  

78 13/01/2026 AUGUSTIN 
NICHOLAS

NICHOLAS (FTHR) 174 PALAYOOR 
HOUSE, BHAVANA 
NAGAR, KOLLAM, 
KADAPPAKKADA, 

691008, KOLLAM

  

79 13/01/2026 SALIM A K ABDUL KARIM  
(FTHR)

EDATHARA VEEDU, 
KANNIMEL CHERRY, 

VENAD NAGAR, 
KILIKOLLOOR, 

691004, KOLLAM

  

80 13/01/2026 NESEEMA SALIM (FTHR) VAYALIL PUTHEN 
VEEDU, 

CHATHINAMKULAM, 
MANGADU, 

CHANDANATHOPE, 
691014, KOLLAM

  

81 13/01/2026 ALICE JOSEPH JOSEPH (FTHR) PROVINCIALATE 
SISTERS OF THE 

HOLY CROSS, NEAR 
DISTRICT HOSPITAL, 

KOLLAM EAST, 
KOLLAM P O, 691001, 

KOLLAM
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KOLLAM

Revision identity

82 13/01/2026 Jinsha  J S R Jayakumar  (FTHR) Mangalasseril Puthen 
Veedu, Kandachira, 

Panayam, Perinad P O, 
691601, Kollam

  

83 13/01/2026 ASHERAFUDEEN A SABEENA (WIFE) 15/85, RAZEENA 
MANZIL, PANAYAM, 
PANAYAM, 691601, 

KOLLAM

  

84 13/01/2026 NANDANA V L VIJAYAN (FTHR) NANDANAM, 
KADAPPAVILA 
THEKKATHIL, 

SNEHA NAGAR A 49, 
T K M C P O, 691005, 

KOLLAM

  

85 13/01/2026 DARSANA U SUNIL KUMAR 
(FTHR)

MAPLASSERI 
VEEDU, 

GURUNAGAR 12, 
KILIKOLLUR, 

KALLUMTHAZHAM, 
691004, KOLLAM

  

86 13/01/2026 RADHAKRISHNA 
PILLAI N 

NEELAKANDAN 
PILLAI (FTHR)

THANNIKKAL 
VEEEDU, 

CHATHINAMKULAM, 
PERINAD, 

CHANADANTHOPE, 
691014, KOLLAM

  

87 13/01/2026 AMINA N SHAMLA (MTHR) VELIYIL PUTHEN 
VEEDU, BABUJI 

NAGAR 154, 
VALATHUNGAL, 

VALATHUNGAL P O, 
691011, ERAVIPURAM

  

88 13/01/2026 MUMTHAS R  SAJEED A  (HSBN) ELAYIL VEEDU, 
ULIYAKOVIL, 
ULIYAKOVIL, 

KOLLAM, 691019, 
KOLLAM
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KOLLAM

Revision identity

89 13/01/2026 BENITO BABU 
PHILIPOSE 

BABU PHILIPOSE  
(FTHR)

PLACHERIYIL, 
THEVANNOOR, 

ELAMADU, 
THEVANNOOR, 

691533, 
CHADAYAMANGALAM

  

90 13/01/2026 REEJA MUHAMMED 
SHEREEF 

MOHAMMED 
SHEREEF (HSBN)

SULTHANIYA 
MANZIL, 

KUREEPUZHA, 
THRIKKADAVOOR, 

KUREEPUZHA, 
691601, KOLLAM

  

91 13/01/2026 PRASANNA VIJAYAN PILLAI 
(HSBN)

VINEETHA 
BHAVANAM, 

ARUNOOTTIMANGALAM, 
MANGAD, MANGAD 
P O, 691015, KOLLAM

  

92 13/01/2026 SANGEETHA U S UMADEVI (MTHR) VAISHNAVAM, 
AMBAZHAVAYAL, 

PANAYAM, 
PANAYAM, 691601, 

KOLLAM

  

93 13/01/2026 AKHILA MOHAN M S MOHANAN S (FTHR) PATTANTTAYYATHU 
VEEDU, 

KUREEPUZHA, 
KOLLAM, 

KAVANAD, 691003, 
KOLLAM

  

94 13/01/2026 MUHAMMED SAYAN 
S

SUNIL A (FTHR) SUNIL MANZIL, 
BHAVANA NAGAR, 
KADAPPAKKADA, 
KADAPPAKKADA, 

691008, Kollam

  

95 13/01/2026 Shine  S Pillai Sadasivan Pillai (FTHR) Sooryodayam, 
Kandachira, Panayam, 

Perinad, 691601, Kollam

  



Jan 14, 2026, 12:10 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KOLLAM

Revision identity

96 13/01/2026 MOHAMMED 
MOHSON S 

SHEREEF (FTHR) SULTHANIYA 
MANZIL, 

KUREEPUZHA, 
THRIKKADAVOOR, 

KUREEPUZHA, 
691601, KOLLAM

  

97 13/01/2026 MUHAMMED ANAZ S SALIM (FTHR) ANAS MANZIL, 
PUNUKKANNOOR, 
ALUMMOODU P O, 

ALUMMOODU, 
691577, KOLLAM

  

98 13/01/2026 S JAYARAM SUDHAKARAN 
(FTHR)

USHAS, PAMPALIL 
PERINAD P O, 

PANAYAM, 
PERINAD, 691601, 

KOLLAM

  

99 13/01/2026 ANSALNA S SHIHABUDEEN M 
(FTHR)

ANSALNAMANZIL, 
SECULAR NAGAR 97, 
KARICODE, T K M C 
P O, 691005, KOLLAM

  

100 13/01/2026 Ajmal Abdulsalam Abdulsalam (FTHR) Olakkattuvilayil, 
Arinalloor, 

Thevalakkara, 
Arinalloor South, 

690538, Karunagappally

  

101 13/01/2026 DEVARAJANPILLAI  
K

LEELAMANI AMMA 
(WIFE)

VELOORMELATHIL, 
EDAVATTOM, 

PERINAD, 
VELLIMON, 691511, 

KUNDARA

  

102 13/01/2026 SHINU THAHIR THAHIRUDEEN 
(FTHR)

MAMZAR 
VRINDAVAN NAGAR 
209, KADAPPAKADA, 

KOLLAM, 
KADAPPAKADA, 
691008, KOLLAM

  



Jan 14, 2026, 12:10 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KOLLAM

Revision identity

103 13/01/2026 SANDRA S JAYESH K S (HSBN) KOCHUVILAYIL 
VEEDU    PALACE 

NAGAR 87, 
THEVALLY, 

KOLLAMWEST, 
THEVALLY, 691009, 

KOLLAM

  

104 13/01/2026 REJANI S SAJI (HSBN) RAJI BHAVANAM, 
NJARACKAL, 
VETTUVILA, 

PERINAD P O, 691601, 
KOLLAM

  

105 13/01/2026 ANNIE ANSALAM ANSALAM (FTHR) 1161 
KUZHIVILAKKADAU, 
MANGAD, MANGAD, 

MANGAD P O, 
691015, KOLLAM

  

106 13/01/2026 AFSAL N NAVAS M (FTHR) A A MANZIL, 
MANALIL NAGAR  

THACHANTAYYAM, 
KUREEPUZHA 
KAVANAD P O, 

KAVANAD, 691003, 
KOLLAM

  

107 13/01/2026 VIJAYAKUMARI T RAMESH KUMAR S 
(OTHR)

SAROVARAM, 
ALATTUKAVU 

NAGAR, KOLLAM, 
KAVANADU, 691003, 
SAKTHIKULANGARA

  

108 13/01/2026 ABHISHEK A ANSELEM GEORGE 
(FTHR)

Ann rose 29A TRA, 
cathedral road 

thangasseri, kollam 
west, thangasseri, 

691007, kollam

  

109 13/01/2026 JASMINE J R SHAHAS S (HSBN) SHAHAS MANZIL, 
PARAKKULAM, 

KOTTIYAM, 
KOTTIYAM P O, 
691571, KOLLAM

  



Jan 14, 2026, 12:10 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KOLLAM

Revision identity

110 13/01/2026 SANTHWANA L G Santhoshkumar 
(FTHR)

Sree RangomHouse, 
Vaidhyasala Nagar 91, 
Asramom, Asramom, 

691002, Uliyakovil

  

111 13/01/2026 FATHIMA J NIZAMUDEEN L 
(FTHR)

NISHA MANZIL, 
KOTTAIKKADU 

THODI, MAYYANAD, 
THATTAMALA P O, 

691020, KOLLAM

  

112 13/01/2026 ALEENA A ASHARAF S (FTHR) 8/880, 
KAZHUDOORTHODIYIL, 
CHATHINAMKULAM, 
CHANDANATHOPE, 

691014, KOLLAM

  

113 13/01/2026 SASIDHARAN BIJU (OTHR) THARAVILA 
PUTHENVEEDU, 

CHATHINAMKULAM, 
Mangad, 

Chandanathopr, 691014, 
Kollam

  

114 13/01/2026 JAPPIYOMA PIUS PIUS (FTHR) BENNY DALE 
KODIYIL 

PUTHUVAL, 
KANJAVELI, 

THRIKKARUVA, 
KANJAVELI, 691602, 

KOLLAM

  

115 13/01/2026 SUBAIDABEEVI M YOUNUS KUNJU 
(HSBN)

8/282, KAZHUTHOOR 
THODI, 

CHATHINAMKULAM, 
CHANDANATHOPE, 

691014, KOLLAM

  

116 13/01/2026 FATHIMA SIRAJ SIRAJUDEEN (FTHR) RASHID MANZIL, 
CHATHINAMKULAM, 

MANGAD, 
CHANDANATHOPE, 

691014, KOLLAM

  



Jan 14, 2026, 12:10 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KOLLAM

Revision identity

117 13/01/2026 Siddique S Sajeev B (FTHR) Hazeena Manzil, 
Kureepuzha P O, 

Perinad, Thrikkadavoor, 
691601, Kollam

  

118 13/01/2026 SURESH KUMAR PARVATHI (WIFE) THOPPIL VEEDU, 
NADUVILACHERY, 

THRIKKARUVA, 
KANJAVELY PO, 
691602, KOLLAM

  

119 13/01/2026 CHRISTY GOVA EGNATIUS  (FTHR) ERAYIL DALE, T C R 
A -168, 

THIRUMULLAVARAM 
P O KOLLAM, 

THIRUMULLAVARAM, 
691012, KOLLAM

  

120 13/01/2026 K John Koseman (FTHR) Thuppasaril, 
Kureepuzha P O, 

Perinadu, 
Thrikkadavoor, 691601, 

Kollam

  

121 13/01/2026 SABEER HAMSA KOYA (FTHR) MUNJINADU VEEDU, 
MANAYILKULANGARA, 

KOLLAM, 
THIRUMULLAVARAM, 

691012, KOLLAM

  

122 13/01/2026 RAMZAN KAMARUDEEN 
(FTHR)

KANJIRAMVILA 
KIZHAKKATHIL, 

PERAYAM, 
THAZHUTHALA, 

UMAYANALLOOR P 
O, 691589, KOLLAM

  

123 13/01/2026 Azhakesan Saraswathy (WIFE) Bobamandiram, sastha 
mukku, mangad, 

mangad, 691015, kollam

  

124 13/01/2026 Saraswathy Azhakesan (HSBN) Bobamandiram, Sastha 
mukku, Mangad, 

Mangad, 691015, kollam
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applications have been received)
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KOLLAM

Revision identity

125 13/01/2026 Sunilbabu S Sureshbabu (FTHR) THUNDIL 
PADINJATTATHIL, 
KUREEPUZHA P O, 
THRIKKADAVOOR, 

KUREEPUZHA, 
691601, KOLLAM

  

126 13/01/2026 PHILIP AYKARETHU A O ABRAHAM 
(FTHR)

24/146 AYKARETHU 
HOUSE, VAYALIL 

NAGAR 1C, 
KARICODE, TKMC P 
O, 691005, KOLLAM

  

127 13/01/2026 Umaiba beevi Shamsudeen (HSBN) Thenootti melathil, 
Thekkecherry, 

Thrikkaruva, Kanjaveli, 
691601, kollam

  

128 13/01/2026 AMMU S AKHILKUMAR A 
(HSBN)

Nadayil Padinjattath, 
Naduvilachery, 

Thrikkaruva, Kanjavely, 
691602, Kollam

  

129 13/01/2026 Fathimuthu Abdul Azeez (FTHR) Paris Manzil, Rajeev 
Nagar, Kollam, 

Pallithottam, 691006, 
Kollam

  

130 13/01/2026 ajmal s  sainulabdeen (FTHR) Bismillah manzil, 
chathinamkulam, 

mangad, chandanathope, 
691014, kollam

  

131 13/01/2026 SREYA BIPIN BIPIN KUMAR S 
(FTHR)

NADAYIL VEEDU, 
MULAMKADAKAM, 

KOLLAM WEST, 
THIRUMULLAVARAM 
P O, 691012, KOLLAM

  

132 13/01/2026 Devika.M Biju G (FTHR) Elamplavilayil veedu, 
Ashtamudi, Kollam, 
Ashtamudi, 691602, 

Kollam

  



Jan 14, 2026, 12:10 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)
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KOLLAM

Revision identity

133 13/01/2026 sajini sainulabdeen (HSBN) Bismillah manzil, 
chathinamkulam, 

mangad, chandanathope, 
691014, kollam

  

134 13/01/2026 Thoufeek N NEFEESA BEEVI 
(OTHR)

1202, CHARUVILA 
PUTHEN VEEDU, 

kannanalloor, 
kannanalloor, 691576, 

thrikkovilvattom

  

£ In case of Union territories having no Legislative Assembly and the State of
Jammu and Kashmir
@ For this revision for this designated location
* Place, time and date of hearings as fixed by electoral registration officer
$ Running serial number is to be maintained for each revision for each designated
location
# Give relationship as F-Father, M-Mother, and H-Husband with in brackets i.e.
(F), (M), (H)

Date of exhibition at
designated location 

under
rule 15(b)

Date of exhibition at Electoral
Registration Officer's Office under

rule16(b)


